
#1 Women's 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ROBINSON, Adeline Dodge City High S 13.83  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 HERRMAN, Scarlett Hays High School 14.11  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 MUELLER, Myleigh Hutchinson High S 14.18  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 ARELLANO MORALES, Cynthi Dodge City High S 14.49  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 BANNISTER, Kalliyah Hays High School 14.62  (NW) 3(5) 2

6 HILL, Kieleah Hutchinson High S 14.82  (NW) 3(6) 1

7 EDDINGTON, Jessica Hutchinson High S 14.83  (NW) 3(7)

8 CALDERON, Lyla Dodge City High S 14.90  (NW) 2(1)

9 MONTES, Jimena Great Bend High 15.12  (NW) 2(2)

10 LEYVA, Keira Great Bend High 15.45  (NW) 2(3)

11 CROTINGER, Ally Hays High School 15.65  (NW) 2(4)

12 POPE, Mia Garden City High 15.72  (NW) 2(5)

13 MONCADA, Anayeli Garden City High 15.78  (NW) 2(6)

14 LONG, Arwen Dodge City High S 16.38  (NW) 1(1)

15 KINAST, Eco Hutchinson High S 16.60  (NW) 2(7)

16 ORTEZ-MEZQUITA, Camila Dodge City High S 18.37  (NW) 1(2)

DIING, Awak Hutchinson High S FS  (NW) 1

LABARGE, Haley Hays High School DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 LONG, Arwen Dodge City High S 16.38

2 ORTEZ-MEZQUITA, Camila Dodge City High S 18.37

DIING, Awak Hutchinson High S FS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 CALDERON, Lyla Dodge City High S 14.90

2 MONTES, Jimena Great Bend High 15.12

3 LEYVA, Keira Great Bend High 15.45

4 CROTINGER, Ally Hays High School 15.65

5 POPE, Mia Garden City High 15.72

6 MONCADA, Anayeli Garden City High 15.78

7 KINAST, Eco Hutchinson High S 16.60

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 ROBINSON, Adeline Dodge City High S 13.83

2 HERRMAN, Scarlett Hays High School 14.11

3 MUELLER, Myleigh Hutchinson High S 14.18

4 ARELLANO MORALES, Cynthi Dodge City High S 14.49

5 BANNISTER, Kalliyah Hays High School 14.62

6 HILL, Kieleah Hutchinson High S 14.82

7 EDDINGTON, Jessica Hutchinson High S 14.83

LABARGE, Haley Hays High School DNS

#3 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ROUSE, Katie Dodge City High S 29.63  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 ROBINSON, Adeline Dodge City High S 29.99  (NW) 3(2) 8

#3 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
3 HERRMAN, Scarlett Hays High School 30.11  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 MUELLER, Myleigh Hutchinson High S 30.71  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 WILSON, Serena Hays High School 30.79  (NW) 3(5) 2

6 FILAK, Abigail Hays High School 31.14  (NW) 3(6) 1

7 LEYVA, Keira Great Bend High 31.17  (NW) 3(7)

8 KEETON, Tenley Hutchinson High S 31.46  (NW) 2(1)

9 BORTOLINI, Erika Dodge City High S 31.76  (NW) 2(2)

10 MONCADA, Anayeli Garden City High 31.78  (NW) 2(3)

11 POPE, Mia Garden City High 32.35  (NW) 2(4)

12 CASTANEDA, Isabel Hutchinson High S 32.57  (NW) 2(5)

13 HILL, Kieleah Hutchinson High S 32.89  (NW) 2(6)

14 CROTINGER, Ally Hays High School 33.65  (NW) 2(7)

15 KINAST, Eco Hutchinson High S 34.25  (NW) 1(1)

16 LONG, Arwen Dodge City High S 34.40  (NW) 1(2)

17 WRIGHT, Grace Dodge City High S 36.52  (NW) 1(3)

BANNISTER, Kalliyah Hays High School DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 KINAST, Eco Hutchinson High S 34.25

2 LONG, Arwen Dodge City High S 34.40

3 WRIGHT, Grace Dodge City High S 36.52

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 KEETON, Tenley Hutchinson High S 31.46

2 BORTOLINI, Erika Dodge City High S 31.76

3 MONCADA, Anayeli Garden City High 31.78

4 POPE, Mia Garden City High 32.35

5 CASTANEDA, Isabel Hutchinson High S 32.57

6 HILL, Kieleah Hutchinson High S 32.89

7 CROTINGER, Ally Hays High School 33.65

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 ROUSE, Katie Dodge City High S 29.63

2 ROBINSON, Adeline Dodge City High S 29.99

3 HERRMAN, Scarlett Hays High School 30.11

4 MUELLER, Myleigh Hutchinson High S 30.71

5 WILSON, Serena Hays High School 30.79

6 FILAK, Abigail Hays High School 31.14

7 LEYVA, Keira Great Bend High 31.17

BANNISTER, Kalliyah Hays High School DNS

#5 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 ARMBRUSTER, Morgan Hays High School 1:06.78 10

2 WELCHER, Kate Great Bend High 1:08.19 8

3 WRIGHT, Grace Dodge City High S 1:09.77 6

4 ROUSE, Katie Dodge City High S 1:14.13 4
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#5 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
5 CROTINGER, Ally Hays High School 1:16.50 2

6 DIING, Awak Hutchinson High S 1:21.23 1

#7 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 WELCHER, Kate Great Bend High 2:45.54 10

2 TECKLENBURG, Avery Hutchinson High S 2:46.63 8

3 LONG, Bella Great Bend High 2:49.01 6

4 KING, Teah Great Bend High 2:49.20 4

5 DURLER, Hannah Dodge City High S 2:49.34 2

6 ALBA DOMINGUEZ, Diana Dodge City High S 2:54.47 1

7 VALENZUELA, Jerusalen Great Bend High 2:56.14

8 RUPP, Bri Hays High School 2:56.66

9 ROGERS, Kynslee Garden City High 3:01.36

10 CASEY, Meghan Dodge City High S 3:06.70

11 FACIO, America Garden City High 3:14.44

12 RODRIGUEZ, Damaris Hutchinson High S 3:15.06

13 NOWIK, Elisa Hutchinson High S 3:20.79

14 ORTIZ, Cheyanne Garden City High 3:24.34

15 UNRUH, Joselynn Hutchinson High S 3:29.03

#9 Women's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 LONG, Bella Great Bend High 6:08.48 10

2 KING, Teah Great Bend High 6:09.19 8

3 TECKLENBURG, Avery Hutchinson High S 6:21.64 6

4 GUEVARA-BORJON, Debora Garden City High 6:46.62 4

5 KOENIGSMAN, Kynli Hays High School 7:07.53 2

6 CASEY, Meghan Dodge City High S 7:10.17 1

7 MONTFORD, Heaven Dodge City High S 7:13.01

8 ANDRADE-TAVIRA, Jennife Garden City High 7:22.43

9 FACIO, America Garden City High 7:46.17

10 ROMERO, Maritza Garden City High 7:56.31

11 ORTIZ, Cheyanne Garden City High 8:00.54

RUPP, Bri Hays High School DNS

#11 Women's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 GUEVARA-BORJON, Debora Garden City High 14:21.07 10

2 AGUILERA, Ruby Garden City High 14:24.19 8

3 KOENIGSMAN, Kynli Hays High School 15:09.99 6

4 RODRIGUEZ, Damaris Hutchinson High S 16:22.50 4

#13 Women's 100m Hurdles
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 KOERNER, Brooklynn Hays High School 18.86 10

#13 Women's 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Wind:  (+0.0)

2 BALDWIN, Kayle Great Bend High 19.83 8

3 CASTANEDA, Isabel Hutchinson High S 19.91 6

4 MAREZ, Emjay Garden City High 20.38 4

5 RIVERA MARTINEZ, Yasmin Dodge City High S 20.64 2

6 MAESTRO REDONDO, Valle Great Bend High 21.63 1

#15 Women's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 KOERNER, Brooklynn Hays High School 54.45 10

2 MAREZ, Emjay Garden City High 54.87 8

3 WILSON, Serena Hays High School 56.94 6

4 RIVERA MARTINEZ, Yasmin Dodge City High S 57.04 4

5 BALDWIN, Kayle Great Bend High 57.77 2

6 CASTANEDA, Isabel Hutchinson High S 58.61 1

7 MAESTRO REDONDO, Valle Great Bend High 58.83

#17 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Dodge City High School (A) 55.34 10

1) ROBINSON, Adeline 2) ARELLANO MORALES, Cynthia

3) CALDERON, Lyla 4) ROUSE, Katie

2 Great Bend High School (A) 57.33 8

1) BALDWIN, Kayle 2) MONTES, Jimena

3) MAYERS, Alexandra 4) LEYVA, Keira

3 Hutchinson High School (A) 57.97 6

1) CASTANEDA, Isabel 2) EDDINGTON, Jessica

3) MUELLER, Myleigh 4) HILL, Kieleah

4 Hays High School (A) 1:09.96 4

1) BANNISTER, Kalliyah 2) FILAK, Abigail

3) WILSON, Serena 4) HERRMAN, Scarlett

#19 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Hutchinson High School (A) 4:46.60 10

1) DIING, Awak 2) EDDINGTON, Jessica

3) MUELLER, Myleigh 4) TECKLENBURG, Avery

2 Dodge City High School (A) 4:46.95 8

1) DURLER, Hannah 2) ALBA DOMINGUEZ, Diana

3) WRIGHT, Grace 4) ROUSE, Katie

3 Great Bend High School (A) 4:54.81 6

1) WELCHER, Kate 2) LONG, Bella

3) MAYERS, Alexandra 4) MONTES, Jimena

Hays High School (A) DNS

1) ARMBRUSTER, Morgan 2) FILAK, Abigail

3) HERRMAN, Scarlett 4) KOERNER, Brooklynn

 GREAT BEND JV INVITATIONAL
Great Bend, KS
Great Bend HS

Tuesday, April 16, 2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Timing:
AccuData Timing Service

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 4/16/2024 6:56 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 2



#21 Women's 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Great Bend High School (A) 11:17.13 10

1) WELCHER, Kate 2) KING, Teah

3) VALENZUELA, Jerusalen 4) LONG, Bella

2 Garden City High School (A) 12:36.34 8

1) AGUILERA, Ruby 2) ANDRADE-TAVIRA, Jennife

3) ROGERS, Kynslee 4) FACIO, America

3 Hutchinson High School (A) 13:35.15 6

1) NOWIK, Elisa 2) RODRIGUEZ, Damaris

3) TECKLENBURG, Avery 4) UNRUH, Joselynn

#31 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 POPE, Mia Garden City High 4' 8" 10

2 ESCOBEDO, Alexa Garden City High 4' 6" 8

3 DURLER, Hannah Dodge City High S 4' 4" 6

4 MAYERS, Alexandra Great Bend High 4' 2" 3

4 RIVERA MARTINEZ, Yasmin Dodge City High S 4' 2" 3

#33 Women's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BALDWIN, Kayle Great Bend High 8' 0" 10

2 MCMULLEN, Kaylea Great Bend High 7' 6" 8

3 IRWIN, Adelyn Great Bend High 7' 0" 5

3 MAREZ, Emjay Garden City High 7' 0" 5

5 HASS, Chandler Garden City High 7' 0" 2

6 ESCOBEDO, Alexa Garden City High 7' 0" 1

7 UNZUETA, Adeleena Garden City High 6' 0"

8 WILLIAMS, Kalea Hutchinson High S6' 0"

9 SABBIA MORETTI, Lisa Dodge City High S 5' 6"

BORTOLINI, Erika Dodge City High S NH

CRUZ, Patricia Garden City High NH

#35 Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 SCHMIDT, Jaci Hays High School 16' 21 /2  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 BANNISTER, Kalliyah Hays High School 15' 51 /2  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 ROBINSON, Adeline Dodge City High S 15' 41 /2  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 MAREZ, Emjay Garden City High 14' 51 /2  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 EDDINGTON, Jessica Hutchinson High S14' 2"  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 LEYVA, Keira Great Bend High 13' 81 /2  (NW) 2(6) 1

7 ALBA DOMINGUEZ, Diana Dodge City High S 13' 2"  (NW) 1(1)

8 DIING, Awak Hutchinson High S13' 0"  (NW) 1(2)

9 MONCADA, Anayeli Garden City High 12' 81 /2  (NW) 2(7)

10 KEETON, Tenley Hutchinson High S12' 7"  (NW) 1(3)

10 MONTES, Jimena Great Bend High 12' 7"  (NW) 1(3)

12 KINAST, Eco Hutchinson High S12' 11 /2  (NW) 1(5)

13 CALDERON, Lyla Dodge City High S 12' 1"  (NW) 1(6)

#35 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
14 HERNANDEZ, Vanessa Dodge City High S 12' 01 /2  (NW) 1(7)

15 AVILA ALARCON, Valerie Dodge City High S 11' 2"  (NW) 1(8)

CROTINGER, Ally Hays High School FOUL  (NW) 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 ALBA DOMINGUEZ, Diana Dodge City High S 13' 2"  (NW)

2 DIING, Awak Hutchinson High S13' 0"  (NW)

3 KEETON, Tenley Hutchinson High S12' 7"  (NW)

3 MONTES, Jimena Great Bend High 12' 7"  (NW)

5 KINAST, Eco Hutchinson High S12' 11 /2  (NW)

6 CALDERON, Lyla Dodge City High S 12' 1"  (NW)

7 HERNANDEZ, Vanessa Dodge City High S 12' 01 /2  (NW)

8 AVILA ALARCON, Valerie Dodge City High S 11' 2"  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 SCHMIDT, Jaci Hays High School 16' 21 /2  (NW)

2 BANNISTER, Kalliyah Hays High School 15' 51 /2  (NW)

3 ROBINSON, Adeline Dodge City High S 15' 41 /2  (NW)

4 MAREZ, Emjay Garden City High 14' 51 /2  (NW)

5 EDDINGTON, Jessica Hutchinson High S14' 2"  (NW)

6 LEYVA, Keira Great Bend High 13' 81 /2  (NW)

7 MONCADA, Anayeli Garden City High 12' 81 /2  (NW)

CROTINGER, Ally Hays High School FOUL  (NW)

#37 Women's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 SCHMIDT, Jaci Hays High School 32' 11"  (NW) 10

2 FILAK, Abigail Hays High School 29' 01 /2  (NW) 8

3 CARROLL, Lakyn Great Bend High 27' 5"  (NW) 6

KORF, Myah Garden City High DNS  (NW)

#39 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 GERHART, Allie Great Bend High 32' 91 /2 2(1) 10

2 DANIELS, Natalee Great Bend High 32' 61 /2 2(2) 8

3 HOFFLINGER, Kimberly Great Bend High 30' 6" 2(3) 6

4 WATSON, Brooklynn Hays High School 28' 71 /2 2(4) 4

5 LINDBERG, MacKenzie Great Bend High 27' 11 /2 2(5) 2

6 ULTRERAS, D'Anna Dodge City High S 27' 01 /2 2(6) 1

7 FLORES, Joselyn Garden City High 25' 6" 2(7)

8 SPEER, Jaylee Garden City High 23' 31 /2 1(1)

9 KITCH, Aubree Garden City High 23' 0" 1(2)

10 ARILLA, Elena Hutchinson High S22' 9" 2(8)

11 RODRIGUEZ, Arianna Dodge City High S 21' 101 /2 1(3)

12 JASO, Isabella Hutchinson High S21' 8" 1(4)

13 BUSH, Kaitlyn Hutchinson High S19' 10" 1(5)
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#39 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
14 WHITLEY, Emilee Hutchinson High S19' 91 /2 1(6)

15 FERGUSON, Jillian Hutchinson High S18' 41 /2 1(7)

DELAROSA, Alejandra Dodge City High S DNS 1

SLATTERY, Addison Dodge City High S DNS 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 SPEER, Jaylee Garden City High 23' 31 /2

2 KITCH, Aubree Garden City High 23' 0"

3 RODRIGUEZ, Arianna Dodge City High S 21' 101 /2

4 JASO, Isabella Hutchinson High S21' 8"

5 BUSH, Kaitlyn Hutchinson High S19' 10"

6 WHITLEY, Emilee Hutchinson High S19' 91 /2

7 FERGUSON, Jillian Hutchinson High S18' 41 /2

DELAROSA, Alejandra Dodge City High S DNS

SLATTERY, Addison Dodge City High S DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 GERHART, Allie Great Bend High 32' 91 /2

2 DANIELS, Natalee Great Bend High 32' 61 /2

3 HOFFLINGER, Kimberly Great Bend High 30' 6"

4 WATSON, Brooklynn Hays High School 28' 71 /2

5 LINDBERG, MacKenzie Great Bend High 27' 11 /2

6 ULTRERAS, D'Anna Dodge City High S 27' 01 /2

7 FLORES, Joselyn Garden City High 25' 6"

8 ARILLA, Elena Hutchinson High S22' 9"

#41 Women's Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 HOFFLINGER, Kimberly Great Bend High 107' 91 /2 2(1) 10

2 LINDBERG, MacKenzie Great Bend High 102' 9" 2(2) 8

3 DANIELS, Natalee Great Bend High 88' 31 /2 2(3) 6

4 GERHART, Allie Great Bend High 83' 81 /2 2(4) 4

5 WATSON, Brooklynn Hays High School 83' 6" 2(5) 2

6 ULTRERAS, D'Anna Dodge City High S 76' 61 /2 2(6) 1

7 DELA TORRE, Yoselin Dodge City High S 64' 61 /2 2(7)

8 FLORES, Joselyn Garden City High 63' 101 /2 1(1)

9 SPEER, Jaylee Garden City High 62' 1" 1(2)

10 RODRIGUEZ, Arianna Dodge City High S 62' 01 /2 2(8)

11 JASO, Isabella Hutchinson High S60' 6" 2(9)

12 KITCH, Aubree Garden City High 57' 31 /2 1(3)

13 WHITLEY, Emilee Hutchinson High S56' 71 /2 1(4)

14 BUSH, Kaitlyn Hutchinson High S53' 10" 1(5)

15 DURANT, Amiah Hutchinson High S52' 3" 1(6)

16 ARILLA, Elena Hutchinson High S45' 10" 1(7)

VARGAS, Arrabella Dodge City High S DNS 1

SLATTERY, Addison Dodge City High S DNS 1

#41 Women's Discus (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 FLORES, Joselyn Garden City High 63' 101 /2

2 SPEER, Jaylee Garden City High 62' 1"

3 KITCH, Aubree Garden City High 57' 31 /2

4 WHITLEY, Emilee Hutchinson High S56' 71 /2

5 BUSH, Kaitlyn Hutchinson High S53' 10"

6 DURANT, Amiah Hutchinson High S52' 3"

7 ARILLA, Elena Hutchinson High S45' 10"

VARGAS, Arrabella Dodge City High S DNS

SLATTERY, Addison Dodge City High S DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 HOFFLINGER, Kimberly Great Bend High 107' 91 /2

2 LINDBERG, MacKenzie Great Bend High 102' 9"

3 DANIELS, Natalee Great Bend High 88' 31 /2

4 GERHART, Allie Great Bend High 83' 81 /2

5 WATSON, Brooklynn Hays High School 83' 6"

6 ULTRERAS, D'Anna Dodge City High S 76' 61 /2

7 DELA TORRE, Yoselin Dodge City High S 64' 61 /2

8 RODRIGUEZ, Arianna Dodge City High S 62' 01 /2

9 JASO, Isabella Hutchinson High S60' 6"

#43 Women's Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 HOFFLINGER, Kimberly Great Bend High 103' 7" 2(1) 10

2 ARMBRUSTER, Morgan Hays High School 98' 9" 2(2) 8

3 LINDBERG, MacKenzie Great Bend High 98' 8" 2(3) 6

4 GERHART, Allie Great Bend High 95' 8" 2(4) 4

5 KING, Reese Great Bend High 90' 6" 2(5) 2

6 DURANT, Amiah Hutchinson High S77' 9" 1(1) 1

7 SPEER, Jaylee Garden City High 76' 1" 1(2)

8 JASO, Isabella Hutchinson High S76' 0" 2(6)

9 FERGUSON, Jillian Hutchinson High S69' 7" 2(7)

10 ROGERS, Kynslee Garden City High 67' 4" 1(3)

11 MAI, Leah Great Bend High 66' 10" 2(8)

12 STOKES, Alyssa Dodge City High S 58' 0" 1(4)

13 KITCH, Aubree Garden City High 55' 6" 1(5)

14 ARILLA, Elena Hutchinson High S46' 4" 1(6)

15 WHITLEY, Emilee Hutchinson High S44' 4" 1(7)

SLATTERY, Addison Dodge City High S DNS 1

DELAROSA, Alejandra Dodge City High S DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 DURANT, Amiah Hutchinson High S77' 9"

2 SPEER, Jaylee Garden City High 76' 1"
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#43 Women's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
3 ROGERS, Kynslee Garden City High 67' 4"

4 STOKES, Alyssa Dodge City High S 58' 0"

5 KITCH, Aubree Garden City High 55' 6"

6 ARILLA, Elena Hutchinson High S46' 4"

7 WHITLEY, Emilee Hutchinson High S44' 4"

SLATTERY, Addison Dodge City High S DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 HOFFLINGER, Kimberly Great Bend High 103' 7"

2 ARMBRUSTER, Morgan Hays High School 98' 9"

3 LINDBERG, MacKenzie Great Bend High 98' 8"

4 GERHART, Allie Great Bend High 95' 8"

5 KING, Reese Great Bend High 90' 6"

6 JASO, Isabella Hutchinson High S76' 0"

7 FERGUSON, Jillian Hutchinson High S69' 7"

8 MAI, Leah Great Bend High 66' 10"

DELAROSA, Alejandra Dodge City High S DNS

#2 Men's 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BOONE, Daniel Hutchinson High S 11.98  (NW) 4(1) 10

2 NEUBERGER, Ace Hays High School 12.09  (NW) 4(2) 8

3 FULLER, Joseph Hays High School 12.36  (NW) 4(3) 6

4 MOISE, Jaiden Dodge City High S 12.39  (NW) 4(4) 4

5 TRASS, Elijah Hutchinson High S 12.39  (NW) 4(5) 2

6 BROWN, Kellen Great Bend High 12.40  (NW) 4(6) 1

7 ADAMS, Deshawn Hutchinson High S 12.50  (NW) 4(7)

8 WATSON, Michael Hays High School 12.60  (NW) 4(8)

9 CALDERON, Tanner Garden City High 12.84  (NW) 3(1)

10 WALKER, Vinny Hays High School 12.94  (NW) 3(2)

11 ZADINA, Chase Hays High School 12.97  (NW) 3(3)

12 LEYVA, Adrian Garden City High 13.05  (NW) 3(4)

13 DOUGLAS, Sage Hutchinson High S 13.07  (NW) 3(5)

14 DELGADO, Enrique Garden City High 13.11  (NW) 2(1)

15 MARTIN, Sam Hutchinson High S 13.18  (NW) 3(6)

16 DOZAL, Jesus Garden City High 13.21  (NW) 3(7)

17 SUTTON, Jacoby Dodge City High S 13.31  (NW) 3(8)

18 LEYVA, Vicente Garden City High 13.36  (NW) 2(2)

19 FUGITT, Dustin Great Bend High 13.38  (NW) 2(3)

20 PARDO, William Great Bend High 13.54  (NW) 2(4)

21 DELVA, Shawn Dodge City High S 14.31  (NW) 2(5)

22 RUIZ ESPINOZA, Diego Dodge City High S 14.45  (NW) 2(6)

23 YOUNG, Jackson Great Bend High 14.46  (NW) 1(1)

24 SAN LEANDRO PINILLOS, JaviDodge City High S 14.48  (NW) 1(2)

25 ELSEN, Ethan Great Bend High 15.95  (NW) 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS

#2 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 YOUNG, Jackson Great Bend High 14.46

2 SAN LEANDRO PINILLOS, JaviDodge City High S 14.48

3 ELSEN, Ethan Great Bend High 15.95

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 DELGADO, Enrique Garden City High 13.11

2 LEYVA, Vicente Garden City High 13.36

3 FUGITT, Dustin Great Bend High 13.38

4 PARDO, William Great Bend High 13.54

5 DELVA, Shawn Dodge City High S 14.31

6 RUIZ ESPINOZA, Diego Dodge City High S 14.45

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 CALDERON, Tanner Garden City High 12.84

2 WALKER, Vinny Hays High School 12.94

3 ZADINA, Chase Hays High School 12.97

4 LEYVA, Adrian Garden City High 13.05

5 DOUGLAS, Sage Hutchinson High S 13.07

6 MARTIN, Sam Hutchinson High S 13.18

7 DOZAL, Jesus Garden City High 13.21

8 SUTTON, Jacoby Dodge City High S 13.31

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 BOONE, Daniel Hutchinson High S 11.98

2 NEUBERGER, Ace Hays High School 12.09

3 FULLER, Joseph Hays High School 12.36

4 MOISE, Jaiden Dodge City High S 12.39

5 TRASS, Elijah Hutchinson High S 12.39

6 BROWN, Kellen Great Bend High 12.40

7 ADAMS, Deshawn Hutchinson High S 12.50

8 WATSON, Michael Hays High School 12.60

#4 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MOYA PEREZ, Jose Dodge City High S 24.14  (NW) 4(1) 10

2 NEUBERGER, Ace Hays High School 24.20  (NW) 4(2) 8

3 WATSON, Michael Hays High School 24.64  (NW) 4(3) 6

4 SOTO VARGAS, Diego Dodge City High S 24.91  (NW) 4(4) 4

5 TRASS, Elijah Hutchinson High S 25.01  (NW) 4(5) 2

6 ADAMS, Deshawn Hutchinson High S 25.34  (NW) 4(6) 1

7 LEYVA, Adrian Garden City High 25.60  (NW) 3(1)

8 DELGADO, Enrique Garden City High 25.78  (NW) 3(2)

9 BROWN, Kellen Great Bend High 26.25  (NW) 3(3)

10 DOZAL, Jesus Garden City High 26.45  (NW) 3(4)

11 MARTINEZ, Antonio Hays High School 26.61  (NW) 2(1)

12 MARTIN, Sam Hutchinson High S 26.72  (NW) 3(5)

13 LEYVA, Vicente Garden City High 26.78  (NW) 3(6)

14 FUGITT, Dustin Great Bend High 26.78  (NW) 3(7)

15 CALDERON, Tanner Garden City High 26.83  (NW) 4(7)
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#4 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
16 PARDO, William Great Bend High 27.26  (NW) 2(2)

17 MORENO, Julien Dodge City High S 27.35  (NW) 2(3)

18 DOUGLAS, Sage Hutchinson High S 27.39  (NW) 3(8)

19 NICHOLS, Ethan Hutchinson High S 27.41  (NW) 2(4)

20 SEGADO APARICIO, Alonso Dodge City High S 27.46  (NW) 1(1)

21 YOUNG, Jackson Great Bend High 27.51  (NW) 1(2)

22 KERSHNER, Alex Hays High School 28.49  (NW) 2(5)

23 SAN LEANDRO PINILLOS, JaviDodge City High S 29.62  (NW) 2(6)

24 ORDONEZ, Julian Great Bend High 33.34  (NW) 1(3)

ZADINA, Chase Hays High School DNS  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 SEGADO APARICIO, Alonso Dodge City High S 27.46

2 YOUNG, Jackson Great Bend High 27.51

3 ORDONEZ, Julian Great Bend High 33.34

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 MARTINEZ, Antonio Hays High School 26.61

2 PARDO, William Great Bend High 27.26

3 MORENO, Julien Dodge City High S 27.35

4 NICHOLS, Ethan Hutchinson High S 27.41

5 KERSHNER, Alex Hays High School 28.49

6 SAN LEANDRO PINILLOS, JaviDodge City High S 29.62

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 LEYVA, Adrian Garden City High 25.60

2 DELGADO, Enrique Garden City High 25.78

3 BROWN, Kellen Great Bend High 26.25

4 DOZAL, Jesus Garden City High 26.45

5 MARTIN, Sam Hutchinson High S 26.72

6 LEYVA, Vicente Garden City High 26.78

7 FUGITT, Dustin Great Bend High 26.78

8 DOUGLAS, Sage Hutchinson High S 27.39

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 MOYA PEREZ, Jose Dodge City High S 24.14

2 NEUBERGER, Ace Hays High School 24.20

3 WATSON, Michael Hays High School 24.64

4 SOTO VARGAS, Diego Dodge City High S 24.91

5 TRASS, Elijah Hutchinson High S 25.01

6 ADAMS, Deshawn Hutchinson High S 25.34

7 CALDERON, Tanner Garden City High 26.83

ZADINA, Chase Hays High School DNS

#6 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WALKER, Tramel Hutchinson High S 55.19 2(1) 10

2 SOTO VARGAS, Diego Dodge City High S 56.20 2(2) 8

#6 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
3 VIEGRA, Zane Hays High School 1:00.17 2(3) 6

4 LARSON, Blake Hays High School 1:00.80 2(4) 4

5 MARTIN, Sam Hutchinson High S 1:00.89 2(5) 2

6 GHUNAIM, Elyas Hays High School 1:03.71 1(1) 1

7 PARDO, William Great Bend High 1:04.09 2(6)

8 NICHOLS, Ethan Hutchinson High S 1:06.03 2(7)

9 SEGADO APARICIO, Alonso Dodge City High S 1:07.34 1(2)

10 VANSKIKE, Gavin Great Bend High 1:08.46 1(3)

11 HARRISON, Levi Hays High School 1:09.94 1(4)

12 RUIZ ESPINOZA, Diego Dodge City High S 1:10.60 1(5)

13 QUINT, Kyan Hays High School 1:11.14 1(6)

14 SANCHEZ, Christopher Dodge City High S 1:12.27 1(7)

15 ORDONEZ, Julian Great Bend High 1:18.47 1(8)

NGUYEN, Kevin Garden City High DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 GHUNAIM, Elyas Hays High School 1:03.71

2 SEGADO APARICIO, Alonso Dodge City High S 1:07.34

3 VANSKIKE, Gavin Great Bend High 1:08.46

4 HARRISON, Levi Hays High School 1:09.94

5 RUIZ ESPINOZA, Diego Dodge City High S 1:10.60

6 QUINT, Kyan Hays High School 1:11.14

7 SANCHEZ, Christopher Dodge City High S 1:12.27

8 ORDONEZ, Julian Great Bend High 1:18.47

Section 2 of 2

1 WALKER, Tramel Hutchinson High S 55.19

2 SOTO VARGAS, Diego Dodge City High S 56.20

3 VIEGRA, Zane Hays High School 1:00.17

4 LARSON, Blake Hays High School 1:00.80

5 MARTIN, Sam Hutchinson High S 1:00.89

6 PARDO, William Great Bend High 1:04.09

7 NICHOLS, Ethan Hutchinson High S 1:06.03

NGUYEN, Kevin Garden City High DNS

#8 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 PASOS, Diego Great Bend High 2:15.16 10

2 MARQUEZ HERNANDEZ, AlejaDodge City High S 2:16.14 8

3 MARTINEZ, Luis Garden City High 2:16.31 6

4 CHAVEZ RAMIREZ, Jose Dodge City High S 2:18.00 4

5 PAMMENTER, Jacob Garden City High 2:18.13 2

6 RAZO, Omar Great Bend High 2:26.22 1

7 MARTINEZ ACOSTA, Gabriel Garden City High 2:26.26

8 COVARRUBIAS, Alexander Dodge City High S 2:26.30

9 LAWRENCE, Anthony Great Bend High 2:27.78
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#8 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
10 DREILING, Eli Hays High School 2:28.71

11 MARTINEZ, Aaron Dodge City High S 2:30.10

12 EDDINGTON, Michael Hutchinson High S 2:30.51

13 SLOAN, Layton Hays High School 2:32.69

14 HOLMES, Ethan Hutchinson High S 2:38.07

15 KALISH, Hunter Hutchinson High S 2:40.19

16 HOLLIS, Chris Hays High School 2:42.31

17 GALVEZ, Victor Great Bend High 2:45.33

18 PFANNENSTIEL, Brant Hays High School 2:47.02

19 HOLGUIN, Jayson Garden City High 2:48.00

20 GARCIA, Jorge Great Bend High 2:49.70

21 PHONPITTAYAKUL, Praween Garden City High 2:59.42

22 HALLAHAN, Tristan Hays High School 3:00.77

23 ALBARENGA, Josue Hutchinson High S 3:01.62

GULLIEN, Zae Hutchinson High S DNS

#10 Men's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 CRUZ DE LA CRUZ, Jair Dodge City High S 5:13.51 10

2 ACANDA CUMBA, Michel Dodge City High S 5:14.31 8

3 COVARRUBIAS, Alexander Dodge City High S 5:21.57 6

4 RODRIGUEZ, Lalo Hutchinson High S 5:22.98 4

5 HOLMES, Ethan Hutchinson High S 5:26.78 2

6 MARTINEZ DELGADO, Samuel Dodge City High S 5:33.39 1

7 COLEMAN, Parker Great Bend High 5:37.78

8 HOFF, Derick Garden City High 5:40.07

9 FISHER, Parker Garden City High 5:54.95

10 GARCIA, Jorge Great Bend High 6:11.09

11 RIVAS, Hernan Garden City High 6:16.36

12 MADILO, Steven Garden City High 6:20.25

13 HALLAHAN, Tristan Hays High School 6:32.05

14 ALBARENGA, Josue Hutchinson High S 6:37.01

15 VELASCO, Monte Great Bend High 6:53.68

BAKER, Trell Garden City High DNS

GULLIEN, Zae Hutchinson High S DNS

#12 Men's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 ACANDA CUMBA, Michel Dodge City High S 11:31.15 10

2 CRUZ DE LA CRUZ, Jair Dodge City High S 11:32.39 8

3 MARTINEZ DELGADO, Samuel Dodge City High S 11:52.20 6

4 VENTURA, Josue Garden City High 11:56.92 4

5 EDDINGTON, Michael Hutchinson High S 12:02.61 2

6 HOFF, Derick Garden City High 12:13.01 1

7 COLEMAN, Parker Great Bend High 12:19.09

8 FISHER, Parker Garden City High 12:33.23

#12 Men's 3200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
9 RIVAS, Hernan Garden City High 14:26.69

BAKER, Trell Garden City High DNS

RODRIGUEZ, Lalo Hutchinson High S DNS

#14 Men's 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MOHAMMED, Yaasir Dodge City High S 18.26  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 PALMER, Preston Hays High School 18.72  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 LEIKER, Channing Hays High School 19.16  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 REYES, Victor Great Bend High 19.77  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 GONZALEZ, Luis Great Bend High 20.01  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 MARREO, Raykol Dodge City High S 21.03  (NW) 1(1) 1

7 CANING, Oscar Great Bend High 22.64  (NW) 1(2)

RICHTERS, Tyler Garden City High DNS  (NW) 1

MORALES, Emmanuel Dodge City High S DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 MARREO, Raykol Dodge City High S 21.03

2 CANING, Oscar Great Bend High 22.64

RICHTERS, Tyler Garden City High DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 MOHAMMED, Yaasir Dodge City High S 18.26

2 PALMER, Preston Hays High School 18.72

3 LEIKER, Channing Hays High School 19.16

4 REYES, Victor Great Bend High 19.77

5 GONZALEZ, Luis Great Bend High 20.01

MORALES, Emmanuel Dodge City High S DNS

#16 Men's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MOHAMMED, Yaasir Dodge City High S 43.84 2(1) 10

2 PALMER, Preston Hays High School 43.86 2(2) 8

3 GONZALEZ, Luis Great Bend High 47.80 2(3) 6

4 LEIKER, Channing Hays High School 48.61 2(4) 4

5 MEYERS, Aiden Hutchinson High S 48.83 2(5) 2

6 MARTINEZ ACOSTA, Gabriel Garden City High 49.30 2(6) 1

7 REYES, Victor Great Bend High 49.76 2(7)

8 MARREO, Raykol Dodge City High S 51.17 1(1)

9 THOMPSON, Corbin Hutchinson High S 51.41 1(2)

10 HARRIS, Cooper Hutchinson High S 52.50 2(8)

11 CANING, Oscar Great Bend High 55.61 1(3)

MORALES, Emmanuel Dodge City High S DNS 1

RICHTERS, Tyler Garden City High DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS

 GREAT BEND JV INVITATIONAL
Great Bend, KS
Great Bend HS

Tuesday, April 16, 2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Timing:
AccuData Timing Service

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 4/16/2024 6:56 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 7



#16 Men's 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 MARREO, Raykol Dodge City High S 51.17

2 THOMPSON, Corbin Hutchinson High S 51.41

3 CANING, Oscar Great Bend High 55.61

MORALES, Emmanuel Dodge City High S DNS

RICHTERS, Tyler Garden City High DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 MOHAMMED, Yaasir Dodge City High S 43.84

2 PALMER, Preston Hays High School 43.86

3 GONZALEZ, Luis Great Bend High 47.80

4 LEIKER, Channing Hays High School 48.61

5 MEYERS, Aiden Hutchinson High S 48.83

6 MARTINEZ ACOSTA, Gabriel Garden City High 49.30

7 REYES, Victor Great Bend High 49.76

8 HARRIS, Cooper Hutchinson High S 52.50

#18 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Hutchinson High School (A) 46.38 10

1) ADAMS, Deshawn 2) BOONE, Daniel

3) WALKER, Tramel 4) TRASS, Elijah

2 Hays High School (A) 47.32 8

1) NEUBERGER, Ace 2) WALKER, Vinny

3) WATSON, Michael 4) LARSON, Blake

3 Garden City High School (A) 48.11 6

1) LEYVA, Vicente 2) CALDERON, Tanner

3) LEYVA, Adrian 4) DOZAL, Jesus

4 Dodge City High School (A) 49.21 4

1) SUTTON, Jacoby 2) MOYA PEREZ, Jose

3) MORENO, Julien 4) MOISE, Jaiden

#20 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Dodge City High School (A) 3:51.59 10

1) SOTO VARGAS, Diego 2) MOYA PEREZ, Jose

3) MARQUEZ HERNANDEZ, 4) MOHAMMED, Yaasir

2 Hutchinson High School (A) 3:56.66 8

1) WALKER, Tramel 2) MEYERS, Aiden

3) GULLIEN, Zae 4) ADAMS, Deshawn

3 Hays High School (A) 3:58.10 6

1) CISNEROS, Erik 2) LARSON, Blake

3) WALKER, Vinny 4) VIEGRA, Zane

4 Great Bend High School (A) 4:01.47 4

1) PARDO, William 2) PASOS, Diego

3) LAWRENCE, Anthony 4)

#22 Men's 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Garden City High School (A) 9:10.74 10

2 Dodge City High School (A) 9:19.39 8

1) CHAVEZ RAMIREZ, Jose 2) MARQUEZ HERNANDEZ,

3) RODELA, Karim 4) GUERRA CARMONA, Oscar

3 Great Bend High School (A) 9:37.71 6

1) PASOS, Diego 2) RAZO, Omar

3) LAWRENCE, Anthony 4) GALVEZ, Victor

4 Hays High School (A) 10:07.12 4

1) CISNEROS, Erik 2) DREILING, Eli

3) SLOAN, Layton 4) HOLLIS, Chris

5 Hutchinson High School (A) 10:10.57 2

1) GULLIEN, Zae 2) RODRIGUEZ, Lalo

3) EDDINGTON, Michael 4) HOLMES, Ethan

#32 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 GUERRERO, Isaac Garden City High 5' 4" 10

2 MOHAMMED, Yaasir Dodge City High S 5' 4" 8

3 EDWARDS, Tayvion Hutchinson High S5' 2" 6

4 DOUGLAS, Sage Hutchinson High S4' 10" 3

4 SCHAEFFER, Noah Hays High School 4' 10" 3

6 FUGITT, Dustin Great Bend High 4' 10" 1

7 MOISE, Jaiden Dodge City High S 4' 8"

8 PHONPITTAYAKUL, Praween Garden City High 4' 8"

HOLGUIN, Jayson Garden City High NH

#34 Men's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 GUERRERO, Isaac Garden City High 10' 6" 10

2 MATA, Dominic Garden City High 10' 6" 8

3 MARTINEZ, Luis Garden City High 7' 6" 6

4 JOHNSON, Kyron Hutchinson High S7' 0" 4

FRAIRE, Criss Garden City High NH

MACIEL, Trevin Great Bend High NH

MORALES, Daniel Hutchinson High SNH

EDGAR, Riley Hutchinson High SNH

#36 Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 BOONE, Daniel Hutchinson High S18' 9"  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 BROWN, Kellen Great Bend High 18' 8"  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 FULLER, Joseph Hays High School 17' 31 /2  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 SUTTON, Jacoby Dodge City High S 17' 31 /2  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 WALKER, Vinny Hays High School 17' 2"  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 ZADINA, Chase Hays High School 16' 9"  (NW) 2(6) 1

7 LEYVA, Adrian Garden City High 16' 6"  (NW) 1(1)

8 EDWARDS, Tayvion Hutchinson High S16' 2"  (NW) 2(7)
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#36 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
9 MARTINEZ, Aaron Dodge City High S 15' 11"  (NW) 1(2)

10 EMERSON, Cameron Hays High School 15' 101 /2  (NW) 1(3)

11 DELVA, Shawn Dodge City High S 15' 9"  (NW) 1(4)

12 BAIRES-ALFARO, Jonathan Garden City High 15' 8"  (NW) 2(8)

13 CANING, Oscar Great Bend High 15' 71 /2  (NW) 1(5)

14 LOZOYA, Kayleb Hutchinson High S14' 91 /2  (NW) 1(6)

15 FISHER, Jacob Hays High School 13' 71 /2  (NW) 2(9)

16 SANCHEZ, Christopher Dodge City High S 12' 7"  (NW) 1(7)

17 ELSEN, Ethan Great Bend High 12' 51 /2  (NW) 1(8)

MYRTIL, Ryan Garden City High FOUL  (NW) 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 LEYVA, Adrian Garden City High 16' 6"  (NW)

2 MARTINEZ, Aaron Dodge City High S 15' 11"  (NW)

3 EMERSON, Cameron Hays High School 15' 101 /2  (NW)

4 DELVA, Shawn Dodge City High S 15' 9"  (NW)

5 CANING, Oscar Great Bend High 15' 71 /2  (NW)

6 LOZOYA, Kayleb Hutchinson High S14' 91 /2  (NW)

7 SANCHEZ, Christopher Dodge City High S 12' 7"  (NW)

8 ELSEN, Ethan Great Bend High 12' 51 /2  (NW)

MYRTIL, Ryan Garden City High FOUL  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 BOONE, Daniel Hutchinson High S18' 9"  (NW)

2 BROWN, Kellen Great Bend High 18' 8"  (NW)

3 FULLER, Joseph Hays High School 17' 31 /2  (NW)

4 SUTTON, Jacoby Dodge City High S 17' 31 /2  (NW)

5 WALKER, Vinny Hays High School 17' 2"  (NW)

6 ZADINA, Chase Hays High School 16' 9"  (NW)

7 EDWARDS, Tayvion Hutchinson High S16' 2"  (NW)

8 BAIRES-ALFARO, Jonathan Garden City High 15' 8"  (NW)

9 FISHER, Jacob Hays High School 13' 71 /2  (NW)

#38 Men's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BROWN, Kellen Great Bend High 38' 2"  (NW) 10

2 BOONE, Daniel Hutchinson High S36' 7"  (NW) 8

3 FULLER, Joseph Hays High School 36' 0"  (NW) 6

4 MYRTIL, Ryan Garden City High 34' 3"  (NW) 4

5 LOVING, Alex Hays High School 34' 2"  (NW) 2

6 EMERSON, Cameron Hays High School 32' 5"  (NW) 1

NGUYEN, Kevin Garden City High DNS  (NW)

EDMONDS, Jett Hays High School FOUL  (NW)

FISHER, Jacob Hays High School FOUL  (NW)

#40 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 ENGLERT, Caleb Hays High School 42' 8" 2(1) 10

2 LUNA, Maximo Hays High School 41' 7" 2(2) 8

3 OKORO, Onyekachi Dodge City High S 36' 111 /2 1(1) 5

3 BROWN, Karter Great Bend High 36' 111 /2 2(3) 5

5 ONTIBEROS-MORENO, Asa Dodge City High S 36' 61 /2 2(4) 2

6 BISHOP, Bailey Hutchinson High S36' 0" 2(5) 1

7 MORA, Manuel Hutchinson High S35' 51 /2 2(6)

8 CRUZ, Mason Dodge City High S 35' 4" 2(7)

9 MOISE, Isaiah Dodge City High S 33' 101 /2 1(2)

9 HERNANDEZ, Romeo Garden City High 33' 101 /2 2(8)

11 REIMEN, Taylor Hutchinson High S33' 7" 1(3)

12 IRIGOYEN AGUIRRE, Julian Garden City High 33' 21 /2 1(4)

13 GARCIA, Luis Dodge City High S 31' 21 /2 1(5)

14 MADDOX, Gavynn Great Bend High 30' 10" 1(6)

15 MAIER, Dalton Hays High School 30' 71 /2 2(9)

16 DEPENBUSCH, Dominic Hays High School 30' 4" 1(7)

17 FERNANDEZ, Isaac Garden City High 30' 0" 1(8)

18 RHODES, Trevor Garden City High 29' 91 /2 1(9)

19 EATON, Mason Hays High School 29' 7" 1(10)

20 VENTURA, Josue Garden City High 25' 111 /2 1(11)

21 MARTINEZ, Eduardo Hutchinson High S25' 2" 1(12)

WOLFE, Jake Hutchinson High SDNS 2

MORRIS, Ryder Great Bend High DNS 2

HOLLIDAY, Conner Great Bend High DNS 2

JONES, Jaxon Great Bend High DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 OKORO, Onyekachi Dodge City High S 36' 111 /2

2 MOISE, Isaiah Dodge City High S 33' 101 /2

3 REIMEN, Taylor Hutchinson High S33' 7"

4 IRIGOYEN AGUIRRE, Julian Garden City High 33' 21 /2

5 GARCIA, Luis Dodge City High S 31' 21 /2

6 MADDOX, Gavynn Great Bend High 30' 10"

7 DEPENBUSCH, Dominic Hays High School 30' 4"

8 FERNANDEZ, Isaac Garden City High 30' 0"

9 RHODES, Trevor Garden City High 29' 91 /2

10 EATON, Mason Hays High School 29' 7"

11 VENTURA, Josue Garden City High 25' 111 /2

12 MARTINEZ, Eduardo Hutchinson High S25' 2"

Flight 2 of 2

1 ENGLERT, Caleb Hays High School 42' 8"

2 LUNA, Maximo Hays High School 41' 7"

3 BROWN, Karter Great Bend High 36' 111 /2

4 ONTIBEROS-MORENO, Asa Dodge City High S 36' 61 /2
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#40 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
5 BISHOP, Bailey Hutchinson High S36' 0"

6 MORA, Manuel Hutchinson High S35' 51 /2

7 CRUZ, Mason Dodge City High S 35' 4"

8 HERNANDEZ, Romeo Garden City High 33' 101 /2

9 MAIER, Dalton Hays High School 30' 71 /2

WOLFE, Jake Hutchinson High SDNS

MORRIS, Ryder Great Bend High DNS

HOLLIDAY, Conner Great Bend High DNS

JONES, Jaxon Great Bend High DNS

#42 Men's Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MCGUIRE, Parker Hays High School 119' 1" 2(1) 10

2 ENGLERT, Caleb Hays High School 109' 1" 2(2) 8

3 MORA, Manuel Hutchinson High S108' 21 /2 2(3) 6

4 BROWN, Karter Great Bend High 104' 1" 2(4) 4

5 CASS, Tage Hays High School 100' 1" 2(5) 2

6 ONTIBEROS-MORENO, Asa Dodge City High S 98' 31 /2 2(6) 1

7 REIMEN, Taylor Hutchinson High S96' 4" 2(7)

8 MAIER, Dalton Hays High School 94' 9" 1(1)

9 HERNANDEZ, Romeo Garden City High 89' 101 /2 1(2)

10 IRIGOYEN AGUIRRE, Julian Garden City High 89' 81 /2 1(3)

11 CRUZ, Mason Dodge City High S 85' 91 /2 2(8)

12 MATA-MARTINEZ, Victor Garden City High 83' 3" 1(4)

13 OKORO, Onyekachi Dodge City High S 82' 51 /2 2(9)

14 BISHOP, Bailey Hutchinson High S81' 71 /2 1(5)

15 RHODES, Trevor Garden City High 79' 11 /2 1(6)

16 GARCIA, Luis Dodge City High S 78' 63 /4 1(7)

17 MOISE, Isaiah Dodge City High S 74' 81 /2 2(10)

18 MADDOX, Gavynn Great Bend High 72' 81 /2 1(8)

19 TREASTER, Peyton Hutchinson High S72' 2" 1(9)

20 OWENS, Isaac Garden City High 66' 101 /2 2(11)

21 ALVAREZ, Jose Great Bend High 62' 0" 1(10)

22 EATON, Mason Hays High School 58' 2" 2(12)

YANES BENITEZ, Jose Garden City High 66' 101 /2 2

RILEY, Chanler Great Bend High DNS 1

MACIEL, Trevin Great Bend High DNS 1

WOLFE, Jake Hutchinson High SDNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 MAIER, Dalton Hays High School 94' 9"

2 HERNANDEZ, Romeo Garden City High 89' 101 /2

3 IRIGOYEN AGUIRRE, Julian Garden City High 89' 81 /2

4 MATA-MARTINEZ, Victor Garden City High 83' 3"

5 BISHOP, Bailey Hutchinson High S81' 71 /2

#42 Men's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
6 RHODES, Trevor Garden City High 79' 11 /2

7 GARCIA, Luis Dodge City High S 78' 63 /4

8 MADDOX, Gavynn Great Bend High 72' 81 /2

9 TREASTER, Peyton Hutchinson High S72' 2"

10 ALVAREZ, Jose Great Bend High 62' 0"

RILEY, Chanler Great Bend High DNS

MACIEL, Trevin Great Bend High DNS

Flight 2 of 2

YANES BENITEZ, Jose Garden City High 66' 101 /2

1 MCGUIRE, Parker Hays High School 119' 1"

2 ENGLERT, Caleb Hays High School 109' 1"

3 MORA, Manuel Hutchinson High S108' 21 /2

4 BROWN, Karter Great Bend High 104' 1"

5 CASS, Tage Hays High School 100' 1"

6 ONTIBEROS-MORENO, Asa Dodge City High S 98' 31 /2

7 REIMEN, Taylor Hutchinson High S96' 4"

8 CRUZ, Mason Dodge City High S 85' 91 /2

9 OKORO, Onyekachi Dodge City High S 82' 51 /2

10 MOISE, Isaiah Dodge City High S 74' 81 /2

11 OWENS, Isaac Garden City High 66' 101 /2

12 EATON, Mason Hays High School 58' 2"

WOLFE, Jake Hutchinson High SDNS

#44 Men's Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MCGUIRE, Parker Hays High School 123' 8" 2(1) 10

2 VIEGRA, Zane Hays High School 121' 9" 2(2) 8

3 CALDERON, Tanner Garden City High 103' 5" 1(1) 6

4 HERNANDEZ, Romeo Garden City High 103' 0" 2(3) 4

5 BISHOP, Bailey Hutchinson High S100' 3" 2(4) 2

6 LOVING, Alex Hays High School 99' 3" 1(2) 1

7 CASS, Tage Hays High School 98' 3" 2(5)

8 IRIGOYEN AGUIRRE, Julian Garden City High 96' 7" 2(6)

9 MCELGUNN, Cayden Dodge City High S 94' 5" 2(7)

10 MORA, Manuel Hutchinson High S93' 4" 2(8)

11 TREASTER, Peyton Hutchinson High S90' 4" 2(9)

12 YANES BENITEZ, Jose Garden City High 86' 5" 1(3)

13 MATA-MARTINEZ, Victor Garden City High 80' 4" 1(4)

14 ALVAREZ, Jose Great Bend High 76' 9" 1(5)

15 MARTINEZ, Eduardo Hutchinson High S48' 11" 1(6)

RILEY, Chanler Great Bend High DNS 1

JONES, Jaxon Great Bend High DNS 1

WOLFE, Jake Hutchinson High SDNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2
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#44 Men's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 CALDERON, Tanner Garden City High 103' 5"

2 LOVING, Alex Hays High School 99' 3"

3 YANES BENITEZ, Jose Garden City High 86' 5"

4 MATA-MARTINEZ, Victor Garden City High 80' 4"

5 ALVAREZ, Jose Great Bend High 76' 9"

6 MARTINEZ, Eduardo Hutchinson High S48' 11"

RILEY, Chanler Great Bend High DNS

JONES, Jaxon Great Bend High DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 MCGUIRE, Parker Hays High School 123' 8"

2 VIEGRA, Zane Hays High School 121' 9"

3 HERNANDEZ, Romeo Garden City High 103' 0"

4 BISHOP, Bailey Hutchinson High S100' 3"

5 CASS, Tage Hays High School 98' 3"

6 IRIGOYEN AGUIRRE, Julian Garden City High 96' 7"

7 MCELGUNN, Cayden Dodge City High S 94' 5"

8 MORA, Manuel Hutchinson High S93' 4"

9 TREASTER, Peyton Hutchinson High S90' 4"

WOLFE, Jake Hutchinson High SDNS

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Hays High School HAYS 161

2 Dodge City High School DODG 150

3 Hutchinson High School HTCH 97

4 Garden City High School GCTY 78

5 Great Bend High School GREA 62

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Great Bend High School GREA 190

2 Hays High School HAYS 119

3 Dodge City High School DODG 87

4 Garden City High School GCTY 72

5 Hutchinson High School HTCH 62
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